RZECZPOSPOLITA POLSKA
 REPUBLIC of POLAND
P r e z e s  U r z ę d u  L o t n i c t w a  C y w i l n e g o
P r e s i d e n t  o f  t h e  C i v i l  A v i a t i o n  A u t h o r i t y
Ś W I A D E C T W O  U Z N A N I A  Z A T W I E R D Z E N I A  T Y P U
Typ e  Ap pr ov a l  R e cog ni t i on  C er t i f i ca t e
NUMER:
 UL-A.00–002/2024

Špitálka 49/8, 602 00 Brno, Czech Republic
Oznaczenie typu produktu
Product Type Designation ALTO NG
Numer zatwierdzenia typu
Type Approval Number ULL 02/2024
Arkusz danych do zatwierdzenia typu
Type Certificate Data Sheet ULL 02/2024
Przyjęte wymagania techniczne
Type Certification Basis UL2 – Part I, edition 1, 2019
Uwagi
Remarks
Approved by the LAA CR Technical commission on:
03.04.2024, date of issuance TCDS: 15.04.2024
EZD ref. LTT-3.5460.5.2024
Z upoważnienia Prezesa Urzędu Lotnictwa Cywilnego
On behalf of President of the Civil Aviation Authority
Marcin Perkowski
Zastępca Dyrektora Departamentu Techniki Lotniczej
Deputy Director, Aviation Technical Departament
(pismo zostało wydane w postaci elektronicznej
i opatrzone kwalifikowanym podpisem elektronicznym)
(the letter was published in electronic form
and signed with a qualified electronic signature)
Data pierwszego wydania:
Date of original issue:
04.06.2024
Data ostatniej zmiany:
Date of last revision:
       - -
  - Attachment to the Type Certificate  -  ALTO NG  -
1  -  7
Type certificate number:         ULL – 02 / 2024
Type certificate holder:           Direct Fly, s.r.o.
Type SLZ:                               ALTO NG
Date of issuance:                     April 15, 2024
Type certificate annex no.  ULL - 02 / 2024
I. Generally
1.        Type designation: ALTO NG
2.        Category:  Light sport aircraft, microlight aerodynamically controlled aircraft
3.        Type certificate holder: Direct Fly, s.r.o.
     Špitálka 49/8
     602 00 Brno
     Czech Republic
     ID: 27683737
5.      Application date: March 23, 2021
6.      Approval date:  April 3, 2024
II. Certification specification
1. Airworthiness requirements: UL2 – part I. edition 1. 2019.
Aerodynamically controlled ultralight aircraft, revised version of 27.3.2019.
2. Special conditions:  N/A
3. Exceptions:   N/A
  - Attachment to the Type Certificate  -  ALTO NG  -
2  -  7
III. Technical data, performance, operation limitation
1.    Type definition: Aircraft type is defined by set of drawings and the Type definition.
2.    Description: The ALTO NG is an all-metal low-flying aircraft with a riveted